Operation Manual
S-OP-MPV
MVP SERIES 1-TURN VALVES
OPERATION MANUAL
S-OP-MPV
MPV SERIES 1-TURN VALVES
Rev 3b
Sept. 20, 2018

Sept. 20, 2018
Page 9
7. Model Number Key
The MPV series model numbers contains user information, as decoded in the following table.  The
table uses the model number MPVE-350-5-04-1 as an example.
TABLE 1:      MPV Series Model Number Key
Symbol Factor Optional choices
M Valve type M = manual cylinder valve
P Safety 1 P = thermobulb type PRD
V Control V= 1 turn; P= ¼ turn
E Safety 2 E= excess flow valve
-350 NWP (bar) 250; 350; 450
-5 Stud class 5= 1⅛”-12; 6= 1½”-12; 8= 2”-12
-0 Live port class 0=SAE heavy duty; 1= SAE light duty
4 Live port place 1= none; 2= left; 3= right; 4= left & right
-1 PRD trigger 0= 110°C; 1= 102°C
8. Specifications
TABLE 2:        MPV Series SPECIFICATIONS
Factor Units MPV-250-5
Stud thread (ANSI size) 1⅛”-12
Stud torque N•m / (Lb.-ft) 230 – 260 / (170-190)
Jam nut torque N•m / (Lb.-ft) 120       /   (88½)
Hand wheel torque N•m / (lb.•in) £  5.1 / (£ 45.1)  at all temperatures, pressures
NWP / MWP
bar 250 / 312
psi 3625 / 4530
Overpressure
(burst)
bar 1380
psi 20,000
Operating
temperature
°C -40° to +85°
°F -40° to +185°
Valve Cv  2.0
Live port Cv  4.57 (lower with a fitting installed)
PRD trigger °C 102°C or 110°C (user options)
PRD vent flow:
scfm of air
@100 psia 79
@100 psig 90
Leakage Ncc/hr. < 10 per potential leak site
9. Ports / Mating fittings
a. Inlet  the inlet ports are ¾”-16 UNF SAE ports (ORB ports) and accept standard fittings.
b. Live Ports  the Live Ports are 9/16”-18 UNF SAE ports (ORB ports) and accept standard fittings.
c. PRD vent the PRD is a 37° flare fitting for ½” OD tubing (¾”-16 UNF male threads).  Luxfer’ s tubing
nut DAL1444 is preferred for attaching flared tubing.
OPERATION MANUAL
S-OP-MPV
MPV SERIES 1-TURN VALVES
Rev 3b
Sept. 20, 2018
Page 10
d. Standard fitting torques
TABLE 3:         Standard Fitting Torques
Valve
Feature
Thread size
Thread
type
Compatible fitting
types
Fitting torque
N•m Lb.-ft
Inlet port ¾”-16 UNF Female
(ORB)
Commercial & SAE
(ferrule, ORFS)
68-78 50-60
Live port 9/16”-18 UNF 33-35 24-26
PRD vent ¾”-16 UNF Male
Luxfer flare nut 30 22
J514 37° flare nut  49-531,2 36-391,2
Note 1: some SAE/JIC adapters and/or nuts may require
DAL1844 flare insert due to their extra thread depths
Note 2: commercial 37° SAE/JIC nuts or adapters may be used. If torques >30 Nm /22 lb.-ft